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Tammy Godden

From: EOWC <info@eowc.org>
Sent: February 11, 2025 10:34 AM
To: aloneymachar@vianet.ca; dmctavish@enniskillen.ca; ddeforge@centralmanitoulin.ca; 

clerk@papineaucameron.ca; clerk@tudorandcashel.com; katie.scott@blindriver.ca; 
pamlortie@townofspanish.com; athens@myhighspeed.ca; 
admin@nipissingtownship.com; cbeauvais@municipalityofkillarney.ca; 
twpoconn@tbaytel.net; clerk@mcmurrichmonteith.com; mluey@wainfleet.ca; 
bmackinnon@siouxlookout.ca; moneill@wawa.cc; clerk@ryersontownship.ca; cao-
clerk@oliverpaipoonge.on.ca; scasey@dubreuilville.ca; clerk@tarbutt.ca; 
cmcgregor@twp.beckwith.on.ca; clerk@faraday.ca; szwiers@countyofessex.ca; 
clerk@southalgonquin.ca; jcjohnson@norwich.ca; clerk@gordonbarrieisland.ca; 
annetteg@eganville.com; crystallabbe@larderlake.ca; tgorgerat@khrtownship.ca; 
cao@whiteriver.ca; mtownsend@townofgrandvalley.ca; 
jenny.leblond@townofkearney.ca; bgravel@moonbeam.ca; 
rvanhorne@warwicktownship.ca; mgraves@ingersoll.ca; rreymer@lucanbiddulph.on.ca; 
dsauriol@lvtownship.ca; psinnamon@chatsworth.ca; clerk@southriver.ca; 
clerk@wollaston.ca; cao@osmtownship.ca; dholmes@melancthontownship.ca; 
clerk@dawneuphemia.on.ca; hschlange@gorebay.ca; cherd@centralelgin.org; 
gdyke@haliburtoncounty.ca; jdenkers@brookealvinston.com; cao@marathon.ca; 
bparkin@elgin.ca; cao@laurentianhills.ca; vlatimer@frontenacislands.ca; 
clerk@tayvalleytwp.ca; cao@billingstwp.ca; ccalder@northstormont.ca; 
cao@terracebay.ca; tchoinard@centrehastings.com; clerk@burksfalls.ca; 
cryder@dnetownship.ca; clerk@magnetawan.com; cao@madawaskavalley.ca; 
cao@northglengarry.ca; jburns@villageofpointedward.com; clerk@carlowmayo.ca; 
cao@admastonbromley.com; lmartin@southbruce.ca; kmcllwain@carling.ca; 
clerk@strongtownship.com; clerk.administrator@tehkummah.ca; 
cao@villageofwestport.ca; llee@mcnabbraeside.com; gcoulombe@matticevalcote.ca; 
clerk@howick.ca; lynn.phillips@trenthills.ca; rnolan@ektwp.ca; 
hdillabough@hortontownship.ca; thallam@morristurnberry.ca; 
natashia@huronshores.ca; avickery@englehart.ca; nmartin@amaranth.ca; 
townclerk@picklelake.org; clerk@lairdtownship.ca; holly@cramahe.ca; 
dhobson@westperth.com; awhalen@sables-spanish.ca; cao@hornepayne.ca; 
clerk@mckellar.ca; laceyk@ontera.net; cao@schreiber.ca; kmorris@markstay-warren.ca; 
cao@chapleau.ca; nicole.gourlay@townofkearney.ca; jmaguire@johnsontownship.ca; 
municipal.admin@townshipofjoly.com; nigel.black@whitestone.ca; hlei@twpbrm.ca; 
wkabel@snnf.ca; tatkinson@mulmur.ca; cmacmunn@centralfrontenac.com; 
beth.morton@townshipofperry.ca; jburke@espanola.ca; coslund@colemantownship.ca; 
clerk@armourtownship.ca; kballance@ear-falls.com; cao.clerk@bonfieldtownship.com; 
vfinch@charltonanddack.com; cao@emo.ca; clerk@addingtonhighlands.ca; 
cao@redrocktownship.com; dan.thibeault@armstrong.ca; cao@chapple.on.ca; 
cao@lavallee.ca; rrcao@tbaytel.net; treasurer@township.montague.on.ca; 
cao@nalgonawil.com; belindaketchabaw@nairncentre.ca; 
vfinch@chamberlaintownship.com; clerkadmin@stjosephtownship.com; 
sdalley@cobalt.ca; admin@baldwin.ca; cao@calvintownship.ca; 
clerktreasurer@matachewan.ca; albertonadmin@alberton.ca; 
spawlikowski@fauquierstrickland.com; alysha.dyjach@brant.ca; 
kkitteringham@markham.ca; tmckenzie@lennox-addington.on.ca; 
bradleyc@hastingscounty.com; hpihulak@kenora.ca; bhammer@strathroy-caradoc.ca; 
clerk@twpec.ca; achittick@selwyntownship.ca; msmith@meaford.ca; 
kcostello@smithsfalls.ca; lmcdonald@bracebridge.ca; stroyer-boyd@lambtonshores.ca; 
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To: csykes@lakeofbays.on.ca; loriann@southstormont.ca; kmartin@zorra.ca; 
jsmith@woolwich.ca; mtruelove@rideaulakes.ca; jastrologo@lasalle.ca; 
kcasselman@sdgcounties.ca; becky.jamieson@townofws.ca; 
kcampeau@southglengarry.com; jclark@trentlakes.ca; kcole@penetanguishene.ca; 
tdaniels@tillsonburg.ca; alanb@northmiddlesex.on.ca; josh.machesney@quintewest.ca; 
njohnston@northdundas.com; wjaques@ezt.ca; dleroux@uxbridge.ca; 
jbaranek@stclairtownship.ca; fernando.lamanna@brock.ca; jralph@lanarkcounty.ca; 
clerk@swox.org; klauzon@iroquoisfalls.com; deputyct@conmee.com; 
lindaberube@nipigon.net; aeuler@dryden.ca; jmellon@deepriver.ca; 
johanna.berube@townsrf.ca; lgreen@southgate.ca; lveltkamp@prescott.ca; 
rdillabough@georgina.ca; ccraig@georgianbluffs.ca; kristine.horst@pelee.ca; 
sedgar@midland.ca; awolfe@southhuron.ca; clerk@ignace.ca; 
jbrotherston@puslinch.ca; tracey.rodrigues@norfolkcounty.ca; 
kmcconnell@marmoraandlake.ca; bcoughlin@lakeshore.ca; rjohnson@parrysound.ca; 
joannecamirelaflamme@russell.ca; angie.cathrae@southbrucepeninsula.com; 
case@newbury.ca; jallen@latchford.ca; clerktreasurer@visitmachin.com; 
mhayes@jamestwp.ca; spetten@moosonee.ca; gilesp@tbaytel.net; 
mavis@doriontownship.ca; clerk@oilsprings.ca; gillies@gilliestownship.com; 
kpelletier@mcgarry.ca; clerk@township.limerick.on.ca; hilliardfinance@parolink.net; 
vsteele@grimsby.ca; atoole@kingsville.ca; ojaggard@town.aylmer.on.ca; 
steph.palmateer@timmins.ca; critchie@kawarthalakes.ca; r.tyczinski@cityssm.on.ca; 
clerk@toronto.ca; lwhite@brucecounty.on.ca; mouellet@clarence-rockland.com; 
clerks@leamington.ca; chantal.guillemette@kapuskasing.ca; 
c.parent@northkawartha.ca; mkonefal@stthomas.ca; kwallace@wellington-north.com; 
cjeffery@seguin.ca; gkosch@wellesley.ca; salmas@collingwood.ca; 
clerk@evanturel.com; dirwin@belleville.ca; townclerk@milton.ca; pthoma@innisfil.ca; 
grant.bivol@notl.com; dnewhook@algonquinhighlands.ca; tanya.calleja@huntsville.ca; 
svlachodimos@citywindsor.ca; bmatson@niagarafalls.ca; 
dawn.mittelholtz@saugeenshores.ca; jamini@frontenaccounty.ca; clerk@brockville.com; 
clerk@northernbruce.ca; jconnor@ramara.ca; kokane@centrewellington.ca; 
mbouffard@frenchriver.ca; alice.mercier@cochraneontario.com; agray@severn.ca; 
lscott@perthsouth.ca; mbarnier@adelaidemetcalfe.on.ca; jlawrie@kincardine.ca; 
mlevesque@cornwall.ca; christopher.raynor@york.ca; cgiles@thebluemountains.ca; 
mmartin@thearchipelago.ca; diana.rusnov@mississauga.ca; scronin@huroncounty.ca; 
yaubichon@oro-medonte.ca; wendy.cooke@barrie.ca; kayla.thibeault@gravenhurst.ca; 
jwilloughby@shelburne.ca; lhclerk@lanarkhighlands.ca; swalton@tiny.ca; 
graham.milne@halton.ca; llyons@newmarket.ca; clerk@stirling-rawdon.com; 
pfettes@newtecumseth.ca; tara.warder@grey.ca; mderond@aurora.ca; 
clerk@porthope.ca; llehr@essatownship.on.ca; clerk@temagami.ca; harrisc@whitby.ca; 
renee.ainsworth@springwater.ca; judy.smith@chatham-kent.ca; 
christine.goulet@redlake.ca; genevieve.scharback@brampton.ca; 
pshipway@middlesex.ca; dlivingstone@hamiltontownship.ca; clerk@muskoka.on.ca; 
cpage@cavanmonaghan.net; jennifera@wellington.ca; aknight@get.on.ca; 
jkennedy@peterborough.ca; bangione@hbmtwp.ca; gmaracle@deseronto.ca; 
ahumphries@cityofwoodstock.ca; alison.collard@champlain.ca; 
treynolds@townofbwg.com; clerksoffice@town.stmarys.on.ca; 
amanda.fusco@kitchener.ca; nbray@elliotlake.ca; aadams@malahide.ca; 
ksullivan@stcatharines.ca; pmyers@townofnemi.on.ca; 
stephen.huycke@richmondhill.ca; alexander.harras@durham.ca; 
mdunne@dufferincounty.ca; bbloomfield@owensound.ca; sblair@carletonplace.ca; 
stephen.obrien@guelph.ca; karen.mcisaac@northbay.ca; 
gdombroski@countyofrenfrew.on.ca; lwheeler@mapleton.ca; ptodd@forterie.ca; 
kway@gbtownship.ca; cblumenberg@pecounty.on.ca; ekwarciak@plympton-
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To: wyoming.ca; rrogers@highlandseast.ca; clerk@wasagabeach.com; 
townclerk@oakville.ca; asimonian@augusta.ca; sue.bates@atikokan.ca; 
fred.simpson@townofmono.com; amy.burkhart@sarnia.ca; tdafoe@stratford.ca; 
julie.scott@waterloo.ca; jgallagher@clarington.net; glecuyer@fortfrances.ca; 
clerk@arran-elderslie.ca; rmartell@orangeville.ca; scassel@pickering.ca; 
tara.stephens@welland.ca; vmcdonald@hanover.ca; cgauthier@brantford.ca; 
lbelanger@temiskamingshores.ca; jlecours@hearst.ca; clerk@tweed.ca; 
vbull@mindenhills.ca; jeff.bunn@wilmot.ca; clerk@municipalityofbluewater.ca; 
kzamojski@arnprior.ca; rcrich@twpec.ca; aroy@nationmun.ca; 
jjaynes@cityofkingston.ca; ellism@northumberlandcounty.ca; 
krista.power@thunderbay.ca; scarr@assiginack.ca; nina.lecic@erin.ca; 
asage@northdumfries.ca; shuschilt@hastingshighlands.ca; mcadieux@prescott-
russell.on.ca; samantha.yew@burlington.ca; mbishop@dysartetal.ca; 
cdoiron@brighton.ca; carol.schofield@portcolborne.ca; anoel@perth.ca; 
jennifer.montreuil@tkl.ca; jault@frontofyonge.com; cmiller@whitewaterregion.ca; ann-
marie.norio@niagararegion.ca; annilene@town.minto.on.ca; 
hvilleneuve@easthawkesbury.ca; blarmer@cobourg.ca; jkennedy@eastgarafraxa.ca; 
mmedeiros@oshawa.ca; clerk@gananoque.ca; valeriep@haltonhills.ca; 
todd.coles@vaughan.ca; mantond@cambridge.ca; smatheson@blandfordblenheim.ca; 
shelmkay@clearview.ca; jkirkelos@lincoln.ca; hwillford@pelham.ca; 
sdion@casselman.ca; arochefort@alfred-plantagenet.com; jharfield@mississippimills.ca; 
mschulth@london.ca; naustin@sundridge.ca; rreid@adjtos.ca; Tammy Godden; 
clerk@acwtownship.ca; clerk@manitouwadge.ca; acarter@pertheast.ca; 
clerk@perthcounty.ca; melliott@bayham.on.ca; clerk@shuniah.org; 
cparoschy@muskokalakes.ca; amy.honen@mattawa.ca; rwalton@scugog.ca; 
hutson@middlesexcentre.ca; ccurtis@haldimandcounty.on.ca; 
kevin.klingenberg@caledon.ca; bteeple@stonemills.com; 
ymurphy@tyendinagatownship.com; ndebono@thorold.ca; clebrun@southdundas.com; 
tlajevardi@eastgwillimbury.ca; jdyson@westlincoln.ca; fhamilton@brockton.ca; 
wshort@regionofwaterloo.ca; tkretschmer@duttondunwich.on.ca; 
jwalters@greaternapanee.com; kristina.miousse@greenstone.ca; 
akantharajah@loyalist.ca; aretha.adams@peelregion.ca; lcline@northperth.ca; 
ecartlidge@ahtwp.ca; cpreston@northgrenville.on.ca; kkettler@southwestmiddlesex.ca; 
clerk@greatermadawaska.com; vcharbonneau@pembroke.ca; clerk@westgrey.com; 
ranstett@centralhuron.com; matthew.trennum@hamilton.ca; 
kari.hanselman@eastferris.ca; jthompson@southfrontenac.net; kjohns@tay.ca; 
cerrett@renfrew.ca; clerk@huroneast.com; clerk@merrickville-wolford.ca; 
jwhite@huronkinloss.com; clerk@westelgin.net; sgirard@hawkesbury.ca; 
jdavis@brucemines.ca; jmalandruccolo@essex.ca; choward@petawawa.ca; 
jonathan.magill@simcoe.ca; aquinn@powassan.net; mhudson@antownship.ca; 
geoff.clarke@uclg.on.ca; kariujanen@jocelyn.ca; awannamaker@bancroft.ca; 
caitlin.macdonald@ottawa.ca; clerks@greyhighlands.ca; deputyclerk@princetwp.ca; 
clerk@townshipleeds.on.ca; lmansbridge@oxfordcounty.ca; 
lcotnam@plummertownship.ca; afisher@goderich.ca; mducharme@westnipissing.ca; 
clerkplanning@northfrontenac.ca; martinac@dourodummer.on.ca; lwest@mcdougall.ca; 
clerk@madoc.ca; clamb@northhuron.ca; dtimm@king.ca; nicole.cooper@ajax.ca; 
jnethercott@thamescentre.on.ca; kfox@amherstburg.ca; mpearson@petrolia.ca; 
kstevenson@ptbocounty.ca; rauger@tecumseh.ca; clerks@greatersudbury.ca; 
olivia.leger@county-lambton.on.ca; townshipofgauthier@hotmail.com; 
dawsontwp@tbaytel.net; thornloe@outlook.com; debbie@thessalon.ca; 
cockburnisland1@gmail.com; townshipofmorley@gmail.com; harris@parolink.net; 
clerk@neebing.org; clerk@callander.ca; clerk-treasurer@blrtownship.ca; 
stephany@headclaramaria.ca; admin@mattawan.ca; burpeemills@vianet.ca; 



4

To: krystle.seymour@harley.ca; krystle.seymour+1@harley.ca; krystle.seymour+2@harley.ca; 
krystle.seymour+3@harley.ca; clerk@valharty.ca; brethour@parolink.net; 
clerk@hiltonbeach.com; municipalclerk@townshipofthenorthshore.ca; 
admin@hiltontownship.ca; clerktreasurer@opasatika.net; Kate Burns Gallagher; Michelle 
Baker

Subject: EOWC Resolution - EOWC Support for Canadian and Ontario Government Negotiations 
with the U.S. Government on Trade Tariffs 

Attachments: EOWC Resolution - EOWC Support of Canadian and Ontario Governments Negotiations 
with the United States Government on Trade Tariffs - February 10 2025.pdf

Good morning,  
 
On behalf of Chair Bonnie Clark of the Eastern Ontario Wardens Caucus (EOWC), please see the 
resolution attached to be distributed at your next council meeting. 
 
Thank you,  
 
Meredith Staveley-Watson 
Director of Government Relations and Policy  
647-545-8324  
Meredith.Staveley-Watson@eowc.org | eowc.org  

 
  
 

From: EOWC  
Sent: February 10, 2025 5:56 PM 
To: Prime Minister | Premier Ministre <PM@pm.gc.ca>; 'justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca' <justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca>; 
Minister-ministre@fin.gc.ca; Melanie.joly@parl.gc.ca; Mary.ng@parl.gc.ca; premier@ontario.ca; 
doug.fordco@pc.ola.org; Minister.fin@ontario.ca; MEDJCT Minister (MEDJCT) <MEDJCT.Minister@ontario.ca>; 
minister.mah@ontario.ca; Bernadette.Clement@sen.parl.gc.ca; robert.black@sen.parl.gc.ca; president@fcm.ca; AMO 
President <amopresident@amo.on.ca>; cheryl.gallant@parl.gc.ca; Eric.Duncan@parl.gc.ca; Schmale, Jamie - M.P. 
<jamie.schmale@parl.gc.ca>; Gerretsen, Mark - M.P. <mark.gerretsen@parl.gc.ca>; Michael.Barrett@parl.gc.ca; Ferreri, 
Michelle - M.P. <michelle.ferreri@parl.gc.ca>; Lawrence, Philip - M.P. <Philip.Lawrence@parl.gc.ca>; Williams, Ryan - 
M.P. <ryan.williams@parl.gc.ca>; Reid, Scott - M.P. <scott.reid@parl.gc.ca>; Kramp-Neuman, Shelby - M.P. 
<shelby.kramp-neuman@parl.gc.ca>; Drouin, Francis - Député <Francis.Drouin@parl.gc.ca>; dave.smith@pc.ola.org; 
Piccini, David <david.piccini@pc.ola.org>; John.Jordan@pc.ola.org; john.yakabuski@pc.ola.org; Scott-CO, Laurie 
<laurie.scottco@pc.ola.org>; Quinn, Nolan <nolan.quinn@pc.ola.org>; Bresee, Ric <ric.bresee@pc.ola.org>; Sarrazin, 
Stephane <stephane.sarrazin@pc.ola.org>; Allsopp, Tyler <tyler.allsopp@pc.ola.org>; steve.clark@pc.ola.org; Hsu-CO, 
Ted <THsu.mpp.co@liberal.ola.org>; Bonnie@ontarioliberal.ca; Stiles-CO, Marit <MStiles-CO@ndp.on.ca>; Schreiner, 
Mike <mschreiner@ola.org> 
Cc: dburton@highlandseast.ca; ylaviolette@alfred-plantagenet.com; Nathan Townend <ntownend@loyalist.ca>; Martin 
Lang <mlang@southglengarry.com>; csg@townshipleeds.on.ca; trandell@carletonplace.ca; Gerald Lichty 
<mayorlichtynorthfrontenac@gmail.com>; Doug Elmslie <delmslie@kawarthalakes.ca>; Ferguson, Steve 
<sferguson@pecounty.on.ca>; Mullin, Bob <mullinb@hastingscounty.com>; Ostrander, Brian 
<ostranderb@northumberland.ca>; Warden <warden@countyofrenfrew.on.ca>; Warden <warden@ptbocounty.ca>; 
Orchard, Brenda <borchard@lennox-addington.on.ca>; Craig Kelley <CKelley@countyofrenfrew.on.ca>; Dorey, Connor 
<doreyc@hastingscounty.com>; Gary Dyke <gdyke@haliburtoncounty.ca>; Graham, Sheridan 
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<SGraham@ptbocounty.ca>; Kevin Farrell <kfarrell@frontenaccounty.ca>; Greaves, Kurt <kgreaves@lanarkcounty.ca>; 
Marcia Wallace <mwallace@pecounty.on.ca>; Maureen Adams <madams@sdgcounties.ca>; Moore, Jennifer 
<moorej@northumberland.ca>; Parisien, Stephane <spparisien@prescott-russell.on.ca>; Taylor, Ron 
<rtaylor@kawarthalakes.ca>; Alison.Tutak@uclg.on.ca; Jeff Leal <JLeal@peterborough.ca>; jbeddows@gananoque.ca; 
Meredith Staveley-Watson <Meredith.Staveley-Watson@eowc.org> 
Subject: EOWC Resolution - EOWC Support for Canadian and Ontario Government Negotiations with the U.S. 
Government on Trade Tariffs  
 
Good afternoon,  
 
On behalf of the Eastern Ontario Wardens’ Caucus (EOWC), please see the attached resolution 
“EOWC Support of Canadian and Ontario Governments Negotiations with the United States 
Government on Trade Tariffs.” 
 
Thank you,  
 
Meredith Staveley-Watson 
Director of Government Relations and Policy  
647-545-8324  
Meredith.Staveley-Watson@eowc.org | eowc.org  

 
  



 
 
Resolution: EOWC Support of Canadian and Ontario Governments’ Negotiations with the 
United States Government on Trade Tariffs  
 
 

Moved by: Corinna Smith-Gatcke, Warden of the United Counties of Leeds & Grenville  
Seconded by: Steve Ferguson, Vice-Chair, EOWC / Mayor of Prince Edward County  
 
Whereas the Canadian government is currently in negotiations with the United States (U.S.) 
government on their proposed 25% tariffs on Canadian goods exported to the U.S.; and 
 
Whereas Canada’s Prime Minister and Ontario’s Premier have outlined several plans to combat the 
impact that the proposed tariffs would have on Ontario which focus on strengthening trade between 
Ontario and the U.S. while bringing jobs back home for workers on both sides of the border; and 
 
Whereas the Canadian government has also outlined several ways to address the current relationship 
with the U.S. including establishing the Council on Canada-U.S. relations to support the federal 
government as it negotiates with the U.S. on tariffs; and 
 
Whereas trade between Ontario and the U.S. is very important to our residents and local economies, 
and requires all levels of government to work together in the best interest of those residents; and 
 
Whereas according to data from the Association of Municipalities of Ontario, across Ontario 
municipalities are expected to spend between $250 and $290 billion on infrastructure in the next 10 
years; and 
 
Whereas Ontario municipalities have traditionally treated trade partners equally and fairly in all 
procurements in accordance with our established international trade treaties; and 
 
Whereas municipalities play a crucial role as part of the Team Canada approach to combat tariffs and 
support businesses in our procurement for capital and infrastructure programs; and  
 
Whereas there are trade barriers between Canadian provinces and territories. 
 
Therefore, be it resolved that the Eastern Ontario Wardens’ Caucus supports the Canadian and 
Ontario governments on the measures they have put in-place in response to the proposed U.S. tariffs 
on Canadian goods and ask that they take any and all measures to protect the interests of Ontario in 
any upcoming trade negotiations, and ensure municipalities are part of the coordinated Team Canada 
approach;   
 
And that the Canadian and Ontario governments remove any impediments to municipalities preferring 
Canadian companies and services for capital projects and other supplies;  
 
 
 
And that the Canadian and Ontario governments take action to remove trade barriers between 
provinces as a response to U.S. tariffs and support Canadian businesses; 
 
And that the Canadian and Ontario governments remove all legislative barriers that impact the ability 
to buy local, and indemnify municipalities should there be challenges to buying Canadian;  
 
And that the Canadian and Ontario governments continue to invest in infrastructure to provide 
stability, jobs, and support our communities’ social and economic prosperity over the long-term.  



 
Be it further resolved, that copies of this motion be sent to: 
 

● The Right Hon. Justin Trudeau, Prime Minister of Canada  

● The Hon. Melanie Joly, Minister of Foreign Affairs  

● The Hon. Nate Erskine-Smith, Minister of Housing, Infrastructure and Communities  

● Doug Ford, Leader of the Progressive Conservative Party  

● Marit Stiles, Leader of the Ontario New Democratic Party 

● Bonnie Crombie, Leader of the Ontario Liberal Party 

● Mike Schreiner, Leader of the Ontario Green Party   

● Ontario’s Minister of Economic Development, Job Creation and Trade 

● Ontario’s Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing  

● Rebecca Bligh, President, FCM and Councillor, City of Vancouver 

● Robin Jones, President, AMO and Mayor of Westport  

● Christa Lowry, Chair, Rural Ontario Municipal Association 

● Jeff Leal, Chair, Eastern Ontario Leadership Council 

● John Beddows, Chair, Eastern Ontario Mayors’ Caucus 

● All regional Members of Canadian Parliament  

● All candidates running as Ontario Members of Parliament  

● All of Ontario’s municipalities for their support      

Carried  

 

 
Chair Bonnie Clark, EOWC  

February 10, 2025 
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